FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

## 09-15-1999



101146588

**ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TRADEMARKS ONLY

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

SEF

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
XX New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	08-20-99				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Performance Marketing, Inc.	Month Day Year				
reflormance rathering, file.	08-19-99				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Saddleman, Inc.	•				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 800 West 900 South Street					
Address (line 2)					
Address at a Lovan	Utah/USA 84333 3655				
Address (line 3) Logan City	State/Country 84323-3656				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.) tion Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
9/13/1999 NTHAI1 00000344 75356651					
t ET-ABL AO.OO NO					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20033. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS INT. Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

CODIA	PTO-1618B
FURM	P10-1018D
Expires 06/	30/00
Expires Cor.	20,39

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Paters and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	a Code and Telephone Number (	312) 807-4600	
Name [	Holleb & Coff c/o Thomas	P. White		
Address (line 1)	55 East Monroe Street S	uite 4100		
Address (line 2)	Chicago, IL 60603			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 3	
l	Application Number(s) or R	•	Mark if additional numbers attached	
1	Trademark Application Number or the R			
75/356,65	demark Application Number(s) 75/356,756 75/356		tration Number(s) 2,112,863	
73733070				
Number of	Properties Enter the total nu	umber of properties involved.	# 5	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for P	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 140	
1	of Payment: Enclosed	1 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Auth	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Adam S.		dam S. Wir	9/08/99	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made as of August <u>20</u>, 1999, by Performance Marketing, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") to Saddleman, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") in connection with its business;

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to obtain registrations for the Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office (the "Applications"), with the application serial numbers identified in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, some of the Applications have been granted Canadian and United States trademark registrations (the "Registrations"), with the registration numbers identified in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to receive an assignment of the full right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, and Assignor is willing to make such assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the Trademarks, the Registrations, and the Applications to Assignee as part of the sale of the assets of the Wolf Automotive Division of the Assignor, to which the Trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest of the Assignor in the Trademarks, the Registrations, and the Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; the Registrations and all rights that arise from the Registrations; the Applications and any rights that arise from the Applications; all rights to seek other registrations of the Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Canadian Intellectual Property Office or elsewhere;

TRADEMARK REEL: 001957 FRAME: 0753 and all causes of action, past and future, for infringement of the Trademarks or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder.

Performance Marketing, Inc. (Assignor)
By: Scott R. Donford (print)
Seste Dunfrund (sign)  Its: Vice Chairman
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) SS:
On this 19th day of flugart, 1999, before me personally appeared Scott Denfrund who acknowledged himself to be the Vice Charmon of Performance Marketing, Tue., and the he, as such Vice Charmon, being authorized to do so, executed this instrument on behalf of such corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Theron Rose Hatch Notary Public
(Affix stamp)

2

SHARON ROSE HATCH Commission # 1099812 Notary Public -- California Las Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 21, 2000

### **EXHIBIT A—TRADEMARKS**

COUNTRY	MARK	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE	REGIST. NO.	REGIST. DATE
United States	Design (wolf head)	75/356,651	9/15/97		
United States	Design (wolf head)	75/356,756	9/15/97		
Canada	TASK-READY	872132	3/13/98		
United States	TASK-READY	75/356,729	9/15/97		
Canada	WOLF and Design	470093	5/19/81	TMA268145	4/16/82
United States	WOLF and Design	73/170,436	5/15/78	1,133,490	4/22/80
United States	WOLF	73/296,290	2/9/81	1,241,073	6/7/83
United States	WOLF	73/557,016	9/6/85	1,388,243	4/1/86
Canada	WOLFHEAD and	871986	3/12/98		
	Design				
Canada	WOLFHEAD Logo		Pending		
US	Wolf and Design	2,112,863			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001957 FRAME: 0755